

>

ITEM NO.51

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19847/2012

HAUKHUMA HAUZEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 30/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Shubhangi Tuli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akash Jena,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete. Respondent No. 1 has not filed counter affidavit inspite of last chance granted. However, it is submitted on behalf of respondent No.1 that counter affidavit is ready and is awaited the signatures of the respondent and every attempt will be made to file counter affidavit in the course of the day, if possible.

Respondent No.2 to 5 may file their Vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks as a last chance.

List the matter on 15.3.2013.

|  
|s

| (SUNIL THOMAS)  
| Registrar