

>

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19847/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2011 in RFA No.16/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

HAUKHUMA HAUZEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 09/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Shubhangi Tuli,Adv.  
Mr. Parminder Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let fresh notice be issued to respondent Nos. 2 to 5.  
returnable in six weeks.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[ Usha Sharma ]  
Court Master