

\  
ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19847/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2011 in RFA No.16 of 2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

HAUKHUMA HAUZEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Shubhangi Tuli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.  
RR 1 Mr. Uddyam Mukherjee, Adv.

RR 2-5 Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Heshu Kayina, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
|Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)  
| |Assistant Registrar

|